o33°SMEY

KLFO4BLUK

Category Breakfast
Product Family Kettles
Country version UK

EAN code 8017709231347
Aesthetics

Aesthetics 50's Style

Colour Black

Finishing Gloss

Lid colour Black

Base colour Polished chrome
Handle colour Chrome

Spout colour Polished steel
Cable colour Grey

Controls

Type of controls Buttons; Lever
Button material Plastic

Technical Features

Max capacity 1.71t/ 7 cups

Water level indicator Yes

Soft Opening' lid Yes

Filter Yes

Filter material Stainless steel

Limescale Yes

Removable Yes

Auto switch off Yes, when at selected
temperature

Body material
Base material
Lid material
Spout material
Handle material

Temperature display
LED

Type of logo

Lever material

Safety auto shut off
Blacklit controls
Acoustic alarm

Concealed heating
element

Integrated cord
Antislip feet
360° swivel base

Stainless steel

Plastic
Stainless steel
Stainless steel
Plastic

Yes

Applied

Stainless steel

Yes
Yes

Switch-on, switch-off, start
of cycle, end of cycle

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
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o33°SMEY

Program / Functions

Temperature control
Temperature settings

50 °C

80 °C

100 °C

Keep warm
Deactivate tones

60 °C

90 °C

Electrical Connection

Power
Voltage
Frequency (Hz)

3000 W
220-240V
50/60 Hz

Logistic Information

Product width
Product width
Product height

Dimensions of the
product HxWxD

Giftbox width
Giftbox depth
Gift box height
Width packed

226 mm
171 mm
275 mm
275x226x171 mm

288mm
222 mm
254 mm
294 mm

Yes
70 °C
95 °C
Yes
Yes

Power supply cable
length

Plug

Depth packed

Height packed (mm)
Packed product width
(in)

Packed product depth
(in)

Packed product height
(in)

Net weight (kg)

Gross weight (kg)

39"

(G) UK e Singapore

228 mm
260 mm
11.57"

8.98 "
10.24 "

1,800 kg
2,700 kg
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