

# KLF04BLUK

Category	Breakfast
Product Family	Kettles
Country version	UK
EAN code	8017709231347



## Aesthetics

Aesthetics	50's Style	Body material	Stainless steel
Colour	Black	Base material	Plastic
Finishing	Gloss	Lid material	Stainless steel
Lid colour	Black	Spout material	Stainless steel
Base colour	Polished chrome	Handle material	Plastic
Handle colour	Chrome	Temperature display LED	Yes
Spout colour	Polished steel	Type of logo	Applied
Cable colour	Grey		

## Controls

Type of controls	Buttons; Lever	Lever material	Stainless steel
Button material	Plastic		

## Technical Features

Max capacity	1.7lt / 7 cups	Safety auto shut off	Yes
Water level indicator	Yes	Blacklit controls	Yes
Soft Opening' lid	Yes	Acoustic alarm	Switch-on, switch-off, start of cycle, end of cycle
Filter	Yes	Concealed heating element	Yes
Filter material	Stainless steel	Integrated cord	Yes
Limescale	Yes	Antislip feet	Yes
Removable	Yes	360° swivel base	Yes
Auto switch off	Yes, when at selected temperature		

## Program / Functions

Temperature control	Yes		
Temperature settings			
50 °C	60 °C	70 °C	
80 °C	90 °C	95 °C	
100 °C			
Keep warm	Yes		
Deactivate tones	Yes		

## Electrical Connection

Power	3000 W	Power supply cable length	39"
Voltage	220-240 V	Plug	(G) UK e Singapore
Frequency (Hz)	50/60 Hz		

## Logistic Information

Product width	226 mm	Depth packed	228 mm
Product width	171 mm	Height packed (mm)	260 mm
Product height	275 mm	Packed product width (in)	11.57 "
Dimensions of the product HxWxD	275x226x171 mm	Packed product depth (in)	8.98 "
Giftbox width	288mm	Packed product height (in)	10.24 "
Giftbox depth	222 mm	Net weight (kg)	1,800 kg
Gift box height	254 mm	Gross weight (kg)	2,700 kg
Width packed	294 mm		

---

## Alternative products

---



**KLF04PBUK**  
Pastel Blue



**KLF04PGUK**  
Pastel Green



**KLF04CRUK**  
Cream



**KLF04WHUK**  
White



**KLF04RDUK**  
Red



**KLF04PKUK**  
Pink



**KLF04SSUK**  
Steel